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At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Sylvan Lake, County of Oakland, State of Michigan,
held on the 10th day of May, 2017, at 7:30 p.m., with those present and absent being,

PRESENT: Lorenz, Meskin, Zubrzycki, Dzenko, Endres

ABSENT: None

The following preamble and resolution were offered by Councilperson Endres and supported by
Councilperson Dzenko:

BE IT RESOLVED that the annual millage rate for the City of Sylvan Lake for the fiscal year 2017-2018
without the debt millage, be set as follows:

GENERAL OPERATING 6.5702
2-Mill General Operating 1.9060
5-Mill Public Safety 4.7650
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH 0.7641
LIBRARY 0.2142
COMMUNITY PROMOTION/ECONOMIC DEV 0.5667
14.7862

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a millage rate for the City of Sylvan Lake for the fiscal year 2017-
2018 be set at 20.9929 composed of the following:

GENERAL OPERATING 6.5702
2-Mill General Operating 1.9060
5-Mill Public Safety 4.7650
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH 0.7641
LIBRARY 0.2142
COMMUNITY PROMOTION/ECONOMIC DEV, 0.5667
DEBT .
Combined W/S and St/Drn Debt 5.6470
Community Center Bond 0.4897
County Drain 0.0700
TOTAL MILLAGE TO BE LEVIED 20,9929
AYES: Zubrzycki, Dzenko, Endres, Lorenz, Meskin
NAYS: None
THE RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED.
STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND FTRQ/M\ x
tdl_( QAN{“

JDENNISE DRY*DEN Ci ty Clerk
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At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Sylvan Lake, County of Oakland, State of
Michigan, held on the 10th day of May, 2017, at 7:30 p.m., with those present and absent being,

PRESENT: Lorenz, Meskin, Zubrzycki, Dzenko, Endres
ABSENT: None

The following preamble and resolution were offered by Councilperson Dzenko and supported by
Councilperson Endres:

BE IT RESOLVED that this resolution shall be the General Appropriation Act of the City of
Sylvan Lake for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, the Act to make
appropriations and to provide for the disposition of all income received by the City of Sylvan
Lake,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total revenue for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017,
and ending June 30, 2018, is as follows:

GENERAL FUND
Property Taxes and Interest $1,212,094
Licenses and Permits $19,572
Federal Grants $6,000
State Revenues $165,500
Summer Programs 589,065
Charges Between Depts. $61,000
Police Related $46,170
Interest Earnings $10,000
Lease/Rentals/ROW Use $79,061
Miscellaneous $400
Cable TV $40,000
Donations $7,100
Reimbursements $2,200
Appropriation to FB $176,035
GENERAL FUND REVENUES $1,914,197

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditures for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017,
and ending June 30, 2018, are hereby appropriated on an activity and fund total basis as
follows;




GENERAL FUND

City Council

City Manager

Audit

Assessing

Board of Review
Clerk Treasurer
Elections
Community Center
City Hall

Attorney

CDBG

Police

Fire

PIanhing/Zoning
Animal Control
Public Works

Street Lights
Planning Commission
Parks & Recreation
Benefits

Employer Ins and Taxes
Office Equipment
Capital Outlay
Transfer Qut
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

MAIJOR STREET FUND
LOCAL STREET FUND
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH FUND

COMMUNITY PROMOTION/ECONOMIC DEV.

BUILDING DEPT

RVA FUND

SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

MUNICIPAL GARAGE FUND
LIBRARY FUND

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
County Drains
Combined W/S and St/Drn Debt
Community Center Bond

TOTAL

$2,850
$16,908
$7,400
$24,761
$750
$44,970
$9,860
$83,099
$72,203
$56,000
$6,000
$650,831
$318,045
$54,612
$1,400
$65,972
$23,000
$7,050
$106,703
$72,707
$88,687
$13,500
$113,000
$73,889
$1,914,197

$132,783
$100,280
$221,882
$63,899
$43,600
$28,388
$568,215
$494,515
$36,080
$18,909

$5,955
$502,483
$43,235

$4,174,421




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the administration continue to follow the revised Michigan
Uniform Chart of Accounts, Charter and amended ordinances with regard to the budget
preparation, implementation and purchasing requirements, including emergency purchases.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager be authorized to create new activity
centers through the budget, as necessary, and disclose same to the Council through
quarterly budget reports. And further, that the City Manager be authorized to make
necessary changes between funds, activities, line items and reserves as required by law and
authorized by adoption of the budget documents and this Appropriation Resolution. Any
adjustments will not change the appropriate fund total for expenses as approved in the
resolution and will be disclosed to the Council through quarterly budget reports.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that by approving the Appropriation Resolution, the Council
authorizes the expenditures provided for in the budget, in keeping with proper procurement
procedures as outlined in the Charter and Purchasing Resolution of September 14, 1983, as

amended.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all transfers from the Contingent account be made upon
further action of the Sylvan Lake City Council. Extraordinary expenses not foreseen in this
Budget will be disclosed to the Council in keeping with the Charter and State Laws.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the passage of this annual Appropriation
Resolution is authorized for the expenditures cited hereby within the budget documentation
incorporated herein.

AYES: Zubrzycki, Dzenko, Endres, Lorenz, Meskin
NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

THE RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

)
COUNTY OF OAKLAND ; - (T‘;MWQ@_\PV(,(?@O/(/M

DENNISE DRYDEN, City Clerk
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF OAKLAND
CITY OF SYLVAN LAKE

RESOLUTION

At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Sylvan Lake, County of Oakland,
State of Michigan, held on the 10th day of May, 2017, at 7:30 o’clock p.m., with those present and
absent being,

PRESENT: Lorenz, Meskin, Zubrzycki, Dzenko, Endres
ABSENT: None

the following preamble and resolution were offered by Councilperson Zubrzycki and supported by
Councilperson Dzenko:

WHEREAS, the City adopted Ordinance No. 325, amending the Solid Waste chapter of the
City of Sylvan Lake Code of Ordinances to provide, at Section 54-87, for the imposition of rates for
solid waste collection, recycling, and disposal services for residential premises; and

WHEREAS, Section 54-87 states that the Council shall establish the rates by resolution from
time-to-time; and,

WHEREAS, the City has reviewed the cost of providing such services; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Sylvan Lake as
follows:

1. The annual rate for solid waste collection, recycling, and disposal services shall be
$189.60 per residential unit, on an annual basis and levied on the winter tax bill as a special
assessment.,

2. The transfer fee in the event of nonpayment or late payment that becomes a lien on a
property as set forth in Section 54-89 of the ordinance shall be the actual cost to the City for
processing such lien, including the cost of preparation and filing with the County.




AYES: Meskin, Zubrzycki, Dzenko, Endres, Lorenz
NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED MAY 10,2017,

[—f\P»V /»W S :@M’\-

bel}mjse Dryden,‘“'(rlit!y Cﬂerk




City of Sylvan Lake Allowable Millage Levy

2017/18
Headlee Millage Reduction Fraction

Prior Year Tax Rates

Prior Year Taxable ' 84,628,350 General Fund 6.7477
Current Year Taxable 88,138,620 2- Mill (exp. 2019) 1.9575

: 5-Mill Public Safety 4.8938
Additions ' 734,540 G&R 0.8890
Losses 274,330 Library : 0.2200
CPI 1.009 Total 14.7080
Millage Reduction Fraction (MRF) = (Prior year Taxable - Losses ) x CPI

(Current Year Taxable - Additions)

New MRF = 85,113,206 0.97379

87,404,080 -
New MRF=  [0.97379 . |
Current year Millage Reduction Fraction and Rate
General Fund | 09737 x 67477 = 6.57024
2-Mill Operating 0.9737 x 1.9575 = 1.90602
5-Mill Public Safety 0.9737 x 4.8938 = 4.76509
G&R 0.9737 x  0.8890 = 0.86562
Library 0.9737 x  0.2200 = 0.21421
PROPOSED TAX RATE
General Fund 6.5702
2-Mill Operating 1.9060 |
5-Mill Public Safety 4.7650
Rubbish Fund 0.7641
Library Fund 0.2142
- 2016 2017
Real Taxable (value) 82,054,720 85,663,010

Personal Taxable (value) 2,573,630 2,475,610



Proposed Operating Millage to be Levied

2017/18
General Operating : 6.5702
Voted 2-Mill General Operating 1.9060
Voted 5-mill Public Safety Millage ' 4.7650
Total General and Voted Operating -~ 13.2412
Garbage and Rubbish ' 0.7641
Library 7 ' 0.2142
Community Promotion/Economic Development 0.5667
County Drains/Lake Level 0.0700
Total Restricted Operating 1.6150
(Real Taxable x tax rate) + (Personal Taxable x tax rate)

General Fund Tax Collection
85,663,010 x 6.5702 + 2,475,610 X  6.5702
562,823 + 16,265 = 579,088

2-Mill Charter Amendment End date 2021
85,663,010 x 1.9060 + 2,475,610 x  1.9060
163,274 + 4,719 = 167,992

5-Mill Public Safety Millage End date 2023
85,663,010 x 4,7650 + 2,475,610 x  4.7650
408,184 + 11,796 = 419,981

Garbage and Rubbish Fund Tax Collection (not contractual services)
85,663,010 x 0.7641 + 2,475,610 x 0.7641
65,456 + 1,892 = 67,347

Library Fund Tax Collection
85,663,010 x 0.2142 + 2,475,610 ~x 0.2142
18,349 + 530 = 18,879

Community Promotion/Economic Development - maximum 4 mills or $50,000
85,663,010 x 0.5667 + 2,475,610 x  0.5667
48,547 + 1,403 = 49,950

County Drains/Lake Level (real property only)
85,663,010 x  0.0700 = 6,000




Proposed Debt and Total Millage to be Levie

2017/18 |

Combined W/S and Street/Drainage Debt _ 5.6470
Community Center General Obligation Bond 0.4897
Total Debt 6.1367
Total General and Voted Operating from previous page 13.2412
Total Restricted Operating from previous page 1.6150
Total millage to be levied 20.9929

Combined W/S and Street/Drainage Debt ~ Payoff date is 10/1/2022

85,663,010 x 5.6470 + 2,475,610 X  5.6470
483,742.63 + 13,979.87 = 497,723

Community Center General Obligation Bond  Payoff date is 10/1/2026
85,603,010 x 0.4897 + 2,475,610 x 0.4897
41,945.11 + 1,212.19 = 43,157 |
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2017/18

General Fund Revenues

TAXES AND INTEREST
LICENSES AND PERMITS
CDBG

STATE REVENUES
SUMMER PROGRAMS
CHARGES BETWEEN DEPTS
POLICE RELATED
INTEREST EARNINGS
LEASE/RENTALS/ROW USE
MISCELLANEOUS

CABLE TV

DONATIONS
REIMBURSEMENTS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL

2016-17

BUDGET AS
AMENDED

1,195,420

18,522
7,000
133,500
92,105
61,000
60,070
9,000
76,530
1,200
40,000
6,600
200
356,676

2,057,823

2016-17
ESTIMATED

1,198,444
20,767
6,000
165,889
91,305
48,000
56,170
11,000
78,773
4,900
35,000
7,500
9,253
276,058

2,009,059

CHANGES BETWEENFY 2016-17 ESTIMATED ANIj 2017-18 PROPOSED

TAXES AND INTEREST
LICENSES AND PERMITS
CDBG

STATE REVENUES
SUMMER PROGRAMS
CHARGE BETWEEN DEPTS
POLICE RELATED
INTEREST EARNINGS
LEASE/RENTALS/ROW USE
MISCELLANEOUS

CABLE TV

DONATIONS
REIMBURSEMENTS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL (without cantingency)

2016-17

ESTIMATED

1,198,444
20,767
6,000
165,889
91,305
48,000
56,170
11,000
78,773
4,900
35,000
7,500
9,253

276,058

1,733,001

2017/18
PROPOSED

1,212,004
19,572
6,000

165,500
89,065
61,000
46,170
10,000
79,061
400
40,000
7,100
2,200
176,035

1,738,162

10

2017/18
PROPOSED

1,212,004
19,572
6,000

165,500
89,065
61,000
46,170
10,000
79,061
400
40,000
7,100
2,200
176,035

1,914,197

%
CHANGE

1.14%
-5.75%
0.00%
-0.23%
-2.45%
27.08%

-17.80%
-9.09%
0.37%

-91.84%
14.29%
-5.33%

-76.22%

-36.23%

0.30%




CITY OF SYLVAN LAKE

REVENUIES

11
2016-17 2016-17 PRIOR YEAR
FUND: 101 GENERAL FUND AMENDED TO DATE ESTIMATED 2017/18 15-16
BUDGET 04/06/17 TOTAL REQUEST ACTUAL

401.000 2--MILL CHARTER AMENDMENT 164,666 165,244 165,244 167,152 163,623
402.000 REAL TAX COLLECTION 550,359 552,247 550,000 559,446 544,661
403.000 5--MILL PUBLIC SAFETY MILLAGE 411,669 413,116 413,000 417,461 409,064
410.000 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 17,262 17,128 17,500 16,168 21,461
420.000 DELQ. PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 0 5,518 0 0 0
445.000 INTEREST & PENALTIES ON TAX 10,000 12,477 11,000 10,000 12,309
446,000 TRANS. PENALTY HOMESTEAD 1,000 2,460 2,500 1,000 1,005
447.000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ON TAXES 40,364 39,097 39,000 40,768 37,733
627.000 ACC. OAKLAND HOMESTEAD DENIALS 100 111 200 100 552
TAX COLLECTION RELATED 1,195,420 1,207,398 1,198,444 1,212,094 1,190,407
451.000 BUSINESS LICENSES 2,750 2,575 2,750 2,750 3125
451,001 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 10 0 10 10 0
475.000 GARAGE SALE PERMITS 50 45 50 50 35
477.000 ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION 2,000 4,198 4,000 3,000 3,400
485.000 MISC. LICENSES AND PERMITS 100 75 75 150 £.000
495.000 CAT LICENSES 12 11 12 12 14
495.001 DOG LICENSES 1,400 2,194 2,120 1,400 1,740
608.000 ZONING BOARD APPEALS FEE 1,200 950 750 1,200 725
608.001 SITE/ZONING PLAN REVIEW 11,000 7,080 11,000 11,000 11,561
LICENSES AND PERMITS 18,522 17,128 20,767 19,572 21,600
501.000 FEDERAL GRANT / CDBG 7,000 3,027 6,000 6,000 4,747
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 7,000 3,027 6,000 6,000 4,747
441,000 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION AUTH 0 16,756 16756 16500 0
574.000 STATE SHARED REVENUES 130,000 74,472 145,000 145,000 147,500
574.002 LIQUOR LICENSES 3,500 4,133 4,133 4,000 3,049
STATE OF MICHIGAN 133,500 95,361 165,889 165,500 150,549
607.001 BOAT DOCK/KAYAK/LATE FEES 28,000 28,710 27,000 36,600 26,428
607.002 BOAT RAMP KEY/SERVICES RENDERED 1,000 190 1,000 1,000 945
607.003 BEACH TAG/SERVICES RENDERED 5,000 1,115 5,200 5,200 5,600
607.004 SPORTS TAG/SERVICES RENDERED 1,000 300 1,200 1,200 1,410
607.005 SYLVAN/OTTER LAKE CONTROL 6,900 5,480 6,900 0 7.070
607.006 PARK REGISTRATION FEE 4,000 2,150 4,000 0 4,100
607.007 BOAT REGISTRATION STICKER 600 345 600 600 510
607.008 BOAT DOCK FEE/PARKS AND REC 30,600 29,400 30,400 29,800 30,200
607.009 BOAT DOCK WAIT/MOVE LIST FEE 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 3,300
607.010 DOCKS-SEAWALL IMPROVEMENTS 13,005 12,495 13,005 12,665 12,790
SUMMER PROGRAMS 92,105 82,185 91,305 89,065 92,353
626.202 SERVICES RENDER/MAJOR ST. 8,000 1,971 5,500 8,000 5.907
626.203 SERVICES RENDER/LOCAL ST. 8,500 3,221 6,500 8,500 6,456
626.226 SERVICES RENDER/G & R 4,000 1,779 3,500 4,000 3,088
626.502 SERVICES RENDER/RVA 6,000 3,000 6,000 6,000 5,000
626.590 SERVICES RENDER/SEWER 12,500 6,386 7,500 12,500 9717
626.591 SERVICES RENDER/WATER 22,000 11,136 19,000 22,000 12,084
CHARGES BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS 61,000 27,492 48,000 61,000 42,912



CITY OF SYLVAN LAKE

REVENUES CONT.

12
2016-17 2016-17 PRIOR YEAR
FUND: 101 GENERAL FUND AMENDED TO DATE ESTIMATED 2017/18 15-16
BUDGET 04/06/17 TOTAL REQUEST ACTUAL
543.000 PA 302 - LAW ENFORCEMENT 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 1018
643.001 SALES/POLICE REPORTS 800 824 800 800 1,200
643.002 SALE OF POLICE VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0
655.000 FINES 48th DISTRICT COURT 50,000 497 50,000 40,000 35,298
655.001 IMPOUNDS/DWLS 6,000 1,590 2,500 2,500 3,050
655.002 PBTS 250 75 100 100 255
655.003 PARKING TICKETS 1,000 460 1,000 1,000 1275
656.000 EMERGENCY COST RECOVERY FEES 500 400 500 500 0
657.000 FORFEITURES 500 0 250 250 1,000
658.000 GUN PERMIT NOTARY FEES 20 0 20 20 10
POLICE DEPARTMENT RELATED 60,070 3,846 56,170 46,170 44,006
665.000 INTEREST EARNINGS 9,000 6,352 11,000 10,000 10,025
INTEREST EARNINGS 9,000 6,352 11,000 10,000 10,025
667.000 LEASE AGREEMENTS 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
667.001 COMMUNITY CENTER RENTALS 40,000 37,183 40,000 40,000 43,469
667.002 VERIZON LEASE 26,530 26,530 26,530 27,061 26,010
667.003 RIGHT-QF-WAY USE 8,000 0 10,243 10,000 16,090
LEASE/RENTALS/ ROW USE 76,530 65,713 78,773 79,061 87,569
643.000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES 0 0 0 0 270
§70.000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1,200 0 400 400 2.989
673.000 SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 0 0 4,500 0 0
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,200 0 4,900 400 3,259
670.001 CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEES 40,000 21,786 35,000 40,000 43,894
CABLE TV REVENUE 40,000 21,786 35,000 40,000 43,894
674.000 COMMUNITY CENTER DONATIONS 1,000 940 1,000 1,000 16.697
674.001 PARK IMPROVEMENT DONATIONS/TRANS, 1,000 0 1,800 1,000 1,615
674.003 BEAUTIFICATION/TREES 1,000 0 600 1,000 453
674.205 MARINE PATROL DONATIONS 0 0 0 0 0
674.265 CITY HALL DONATIONS 100 0 100 100 1
674.301 PUBLIC SAFETY 3,500 3,310 4,000 4,000 6,387
674.751 MEMORIAL PARK DONATIONS 0 0 0 0 0
674.819 MEMORIAL PARADE DONATIONS 0 0 0 0 0
DONATIONS 6,600 4,250 7,500 7,100 27,155
676.000 ELECTION REIMBURSEMENT 0 45 2,400 0 6,704
676.001 - ZBA PUBLICATION REIMBURSEMENT 200 150 0 200 38
676.002 INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 0 8,415 2,853 0 2,853
676.003 MISC, REIMBURSEMENT 0 5,597 4,000 2,000 2,937
678.000 INSURANCE GRANT REIMBURSEMENT 0 0 0 0 18,200
REIMBURSEMENTS 200 14,207 9,253 2,200 30,732
695,001 APPROPRIATION FROM PRIOR YEAR FB* 356,676 0 276,058 176,035 0
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 1,701,147 1,548,744 1,733,001 1,738,162 1,749,208
2,057,823 1,548,744 2,009,059 1,914,197

TOTAL INCLUDING APPRPRIATION TO/FROM FB




City of Sylvan Lake Budget

2017718

General Fund Expenditures

CITY COUNCIL

CITY MANAGER

AUDIT

ASSESSING

BOARD OF REVIEW
CLERK TREASURER
ELECTIONS
COMMUNITY CENTER
CITY HALL

ATTORNEY
COMMUNITY DEVLP BLOCK GRANT
POLICE

FIRE
PLANNING/ZONING
ANIMAL CONTROL
PUBLIC WORKS

STREET LIGHTING
PLANNING

PARKS AND RECREATION
INSURANCE & BENEFITS
EMPLOYER INS & TAXES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSFER OUT

TOTAL

2016-17
AMENDED

2,850
16,624
7,182
24,040
750
44,034
11,749
81,906
69,182
60,000
7,000
609,319
315,587
51,413
1,800
54,267
23,000
5,230
104,826
74,242
103,619
14,600
315,000
60,000

2,058,220

TOTAL PROJECTED GENERAL FUND REVENUES:

CURRENT YEAR
ESTIMATED

5,400
16,324
6,800
24,040
600
43,834
11,303
81,882
70,700
50,000
6,000
582,542
308,717
49,900
1,800
54,568
22,000
4,690
104,099
74,136
102,124
14,600
313,000
60,000

2,009,059

1,733,001

13

2017/18
PROPOSED

2,850
16,908
7,400
24,761
750
44,970
9,860
83,099
72,203
56,000
6,000
650,831
318,045
54,612
1,400
65,972
23,000
7,050
106,703
72,707
88,687
13,500
113,000
73,889

1,914,197

1,738,162
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Communiiy Cenier Bond Schedule

Date Interest Principal Interest Total I'iscal
Rate Due Due Due Total

Fiscal 07/08

11/07 8.252.82 8,252,82 Fiscal 07/08

05/08 10,843.13 10,843.13 19,095.95
Fiscal 08/09 .

11/08 10,843.13 10,843.13 Fiscal 08/09

05/09 3.80 15,000 10,843.13 25,843,13  36,686.26
Fiscal 09/10

11/09 10,558.13 10,558.13 Fiscal 09/10

05/10 3.85 25,000 10,558.13 35,558.13  46,116.25
Fiscal 10/11

11/10 10,076.88 10,076.88 Fiscal 10/11

05/11 3.90 25,000 10,076.88 35,076.88  45,153.75
Fiscal 11/12

11/11 9,589.38 9,589.38 Fiscal 11/12

05/12 3.90 25,000 9,589.38 34,589.38  44,178.75
Fiscal 12/13

11/12 9,101.88 9,101.88 Fiscal 12/13

05/13 4,13 25,000 9,101.88 34,101.88  43,203.75
Fiscal 13/14

11/13 8,586.25 8,586.25 Fiscal 13/14

05/14 4,25 25,000 8,586.25 33,586.25  42,172.50
Fiscal 14/15

11/14 8.055.00 8,055.00 Fiscal 14/15

05/15  4.250 30,000 8,055.00 38,055.00 46,110.00
Fiscal 15/16

11/15 7,417.50 7,417.50 Fiscal 15/16

05/16 4,25 30,000 7,417.50 37,417.50  44,835.00
Fiscal 16/17

11/16 6,780.00 6,780.00 Fiscal 16/17

05/17 4,25 30,000 6,780.00 36,780.00  43,560.00
Fiscal 17/18 .

11/17 6,142.50 6,142.50 Fiscal 17/18

05/18 4,40 30,000 6,142.50 36,142.50- 42,285.00
Fiscal 18/19

11/18 5,482.50 5,482.50 Fiscal 18/19

05/19 4.40 30,000 5,482.50 35,482.50  40,965.00
Fiscal 19/20

11/19 4,822.50 4,822.50 Fiscal 19/20

05/20 4.40 30,000 4,822.50 34,822.50  39,645.00
Fiscal 20/21

11/20 4,162.50 4,162.50 Fiscal 20/21

05/21 4.50 30,000 4,162.50 34,162.50  38,325.00
Fiscal 21/22

11/21 3,487.50 3,487.50 Fiscal 21/22

05/22 4.50 30,000 3,487.50 33,487.50  36,975.00
Fiscal 22/23

11/22 2,812.50 2,812.50 Fiscal 22/23

05/23 4,50 30,000 2,812.50 32,812.50 35,625.00
Fiscal 23/24

11/23 2,137.50 2,137.50 Fiscal 23/24

05/24 4.75 30,000 2,137.50 32,137.50  34,275.00
Fiscal 24/25

11/24 1,425.00 1,425.00 Fiscal 24/25

05/25 495 30,000 1,425.00 31,425.00  32,850.00
Fiscal 25/26

11/25 712.50 712.50 Fiscal 25/26

05/26 4,75 30,000 712.50 30,712.50  31,425.00

$743,482.20

$500,000.00  $243,482.20




City of Sylvan Lake

Combined Sewer/Water and St/Dr. Bond Schedule

Period Interest Annual Interest Total Due
Ending Rate Principal Due for Fiscal Year
10/01/12  0.50% 75,000 27,697
04/01/13 35,170 FY 2012/13
FY 2012/13 137,867
10/0113  0.60% 425,000 35,170
04/01/14 33,895 FY 2013/14
FY 2013/14 494,065
10/01/14  0.80% 425,000 33,895
04/01/15 32,195 FY 2014/15
FY 2014/15 491,090
70/01/15 _ 1.00% 435,000 32,195
04/01/16 30,020 FY 2015/16
FY 2015/16 497,215
10/0116 _ 1.30% 440,000 30,020
04/01/17 27,160 FY 2016/17
FY 2016/17 497,180
10/01/17  1.65% 450,000 27,160
04/01/18 23,448 FY 2017/18
FY 2017/18 500,608
100118 2.00% 465,000 23,448
04/01/19 18,798 FY 2018/19
FY 2018/19 507,245
1000119 2.10% 480,000 18.798
04/01/20 13,758 FY 2019/20
FY 2019/20 512,555
10/01720  2.30% 495,000 13,758
04/01/21 8,065 FY 2020/21
FY 2020/21 516,823
1010121 2.50% 305,000 8,065
04/01/22 4,253 FY 2021/22
FY 2021/22 317,318
1000122 2.70% 315,000 4253 FY 2022/23
FY 2022/23 319,253
TOTAL 4,310,000 481,217 4,791,217




